prepp

Practice, Learn and Achieve
Your Goal with Prepp

APPSC Exam

Previous Paper

Simplifying
Government Exams

@ sscehst | £ 1asexam | () RRENTPC
& cBsEUGC NET | (i7 1BPS PO | 7 NDA
€ ssiro | (17 1BPs cLERK | &y AFcAT | @
@ csrRucc NET | @ cAPF | (i7 1BPS RRB



https://prepp.in/
https://prepp.in/ssc-chsl-exam
https://prepp.in/ias-exam-exam
https://prepp.in/rrb-ntpc-exam
https://prepp.in/ntse-exam
https://prepp.in/cds-exam
https://prepp.in/ssc-cgl-exam
https://prepp.in/cbse-ugc-net-exam
https://prepp.in/ibps-po-exam
https://prepp.in/nda-exam
https://prepp.in/sbi-po-exam
https://prepp.in/ibps-clerk-exam
https://prepp.in/afcat-exam
https://prepp.in/ssc-je-exam
https://prepp.in/ctet-exam
https://prepp.in/csir-ugc-net-exam
https://prepp.in/upsc-capf-exam
https://prepp.in/ibps-rrb-exam

0Z/556 2012

Series
ENGLISH
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Time : 150 Minutes Max. Marks : 150

INSTRUCTIONS

1. Please check the Test Booklet and ensure that it contains all the questions. If you find any defect
in the Test Booklet or Answer Sheet, please get it replaced immediately.

2. The Test Booklet contains 150 questions. Each question carries one mark.

3. The Test Booklet is printed in four (4) Series, viz. @ The Series, or or or

@ is printed on the right-hand corner of the cover page of the Test Booklet. Mark your Test
Booklet Series ororor @in Part C on side 1 of the Answer Sheet by darkening the
appropriate circle with Blue/Black Ball point pen.

Example to fill up the Booklet Series
If your Test Booklet Series is A, please fill as shown below :

®@ ® ©0©

If you have not marked the Test Booklet Series at Part C of side 1 of the Answer
Sheet or marked in a way that it leads to discrepancy in determining the exact
Test Booklet Series, then, in all such cases, your Answer Sheet will be invalidated

without any further notice. No correspondence will be entertained in the matter.

4. Each question is followed by 4 answer choices. Of these, you have to select one correct answer and
mark it on the Answer Sheet by darkening the appropriate circle for the question. If more than
one circle is darkened, the answer will not be valued at all. Use Blue/Black Ball point pen to make

heavy black marks to fill the circle completely. Make no other stray marks.

e.g. : If the answer for Question No. 1 is Answer choice (2), it should be marked as follows :

10| 0|®|®
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5.

7.

8‘

10.

Mark Paper Code and Roll No. as given in the Hall Ticket with Blue/Black Ball point pen by
darkening appropriate circles in Part A of side 1 of the Answer Sheet. Incorrect/not encoding will
lead to invalidation of your Answer Sheet.

Example : 1f the Paper Code is 027, and Roll No. is 95640376 fill as shown below :
Paper Code Roll No.

EEVEOOLEOO|°
PEQEEOEEOOO|~
OEOOO®OEOO| -
PCOPOOOEO| -
EEQEOOEEROO|
P@EO0OOEEEOO|~
@E0POOOOOE|»
OEQEOEEELO®|°
@EOAOEOOOE|«
CEOOOOEEOO| -
PEOOOEEEOE|

Please get the signature of the Invigilator affixed in the space provided in the Answer Sheet. An
Answer Sheet without the signature of the Invigilator is liable for invalidation.

The candidate should not do rough work or write any irrelevant matter in the Answer Sheet.
Doing so will lead to invalidation.

Do not mark answer choices on the Test Booklet. Violation of this will be viewed seriously.

Before leaving the examination hall, the candidate should hand over the original OMR Answer
Sheet (top sheet) to the Invigilator and carry the bottom sheet (duplicate) for his/her record, failing
which disciplinary action will be taken.

Use of whitener is prohibited. If used, the answer sheet is liable for invalidation.
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SECTION A
READING COMPREHENSION

PASSAGE 1

Directions : Read the following passage and fill in
the blanks with the correct word.

2.

One aim of traffic education is to see that
the pedestrians as well as those travelling in
vehicles reach their destinations without
accidents, by following the road rules.
Generally, 1 accidents are caused by us to
others 2 by others to us. Whoever 3

cause them they should be prevented. So, 4

who use roads should 5 road rules.

People using 6 may be divided into two
groups, (i) pedestrians 7 (ii) those that use
vehicles. 8 too may be divided into two
types, (i) speedy vehicles — motor-cycles, el
cars, and other motor vehicles and (ii) other

types of vehicles — carriages drawn 10

animals, cycles, etc. Some people use roads to
go speedily on 11  neglecting road rules.
These rules 12 laid down with civic sense.

Civic sense refers 13 knowledge which
would help the 14 of public places by 15

citizens. If roads are used with civic sense,

and with knowledge of road rules, road
accidents can be prevented.

(1) some of

(2) all
(3) these
(4) none
(1) if

(2) but
(3) so
(4) or
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6.

10.

(1)
(2)
(3)
(4)

(1)
(2)
(3)
(4)

(1)
(2)
3)
(4)

(1)
(2)
(3)
(4)

(1)
(2)
(3)
(4)

(1)
(2)
(3)
4)

(1)
(2)
(3)
(4)

(1)
(2)
3)
(4)

may
will
do

must

men
those
drivers

these

break
follow
read

teach

rules
buses
vehicles

roads

apart
and
regularly

again

Cars
People
Vehicles

Road users

buses
cycles
trains

carts

by
without

from

for



limited. She who

single-handedly raised eight children and

was a superwoman

tried to ensure each and every one of her

children got an education.

0Z/556 (4)
11. (1) their
(2) there
(3) them
(4) that
12. (1) will be
@) are s
(3) can
(4) would
13. ) o
(2) in 117.
(3) with
(4) on
14, (1) |uses
(2) used
(3) use 18.
(4) wus
15. (1) all
(2) how many
(3) all the many s
(4) so many
PASSAGE 11
Directions : Read the following passage and fill in
the blanks with the correct word.

She tightened her grip on my hand. In her s
other 16 she held a bag of groceries. Her
strong grip 17 my arm to ache, and I
wondered 18 a moment which 19 held
tighter, me, or 20 groceries. She pulled me |54

21 the busy road. I scampered along, 22
to keep up with her _23 gripping a melting
ice-cream cone. She 24 quickly. My young
legs lacked 25 power to keep up with the
pace of a hardened, 26 determined woman. |22,

97 her age, her physical vigour 28
comparable to anyone I knew, although 29
social circles at the age of four were 30

(1)
(2)
(3)
(4)

(1)
(2)
(3)
(4)

(1)
(2)
(3)
(4)

(1)
(2)
(3)
(4)

(1)
(2)
(3)
(4)

(1)
(2)
(3)
(4)

(1)
(2)
(3)
(4)

arm
hand
bag

sides

caused
pained
gave

made

from
on
for

once

any
some

their

against
across
besides
beneath

try
tried
tries

trying
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23. (1) also as SECTION B
(2) along with Directions : Select the best word which means the
(3) while opposite of the given word,
(4) whereas & ong
(1) along
24. (1) walked (2) short
(2) walk (3) big
(3) walking (4) tall
(4) will be walked 83. Here
(1) where
a0 (1) a (2) anywhere
(2) the (3) somewhere
(3) some (4) there
(4) only 33. Light
(1) bright
26. (1) feeble ;
e (2) tight
&) ben (3) heavy
(3) strong @ B
(4) bending 8 lend
27. (1) Unless (1) borrow
(2) Spite (2) bf.l}f
(3) In spite g’ a5
(4) take
(4) Despite
35. Straight
28. (1) was (1) line
(2) were (2) smooth
(3) are (3) crooked
(4) is (4) rough
36. Possible
29. (1) her
(1) easy
(2) my (2) impossible
(3) mine (3) simple
(4) she (4) comfortable
30. (1) consider i B s
@ - (1) import
consT er? @) aiuport
(3) considering 7 e
(4) considerably (4) misport
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38. Thick

(1)
(2)
(3)
(4)
39. Send
(1)
(2)
(3)
(4)

40. High

deep
plain
dark
thin

give
leave
receive

post

(1) higher

(2) low
(3) wup

(4)

Directions

down

SECTION C

. Select the word which is closest in
meaning to the given word.

41. Proper

(1)
(2)
(3)
(4)

prior
correct
short
detailed

42, Illuminated

(1)
(2)
(3)
(4)

encouraged
travelled
measured
lighted

43. Drowsy

(1)
(2)
(3)
(4)

cloudy
drooping
sleepy

dreaming

(6)

44.

45.

46.

47.

48.

49.

50.

Commotion

(1) noise

(2) common
(3) movement
(4) damage
Apparel

(1) dress

(2) parcel

(3) gift

(4) fish

Vivid

(1)
(2)
(3)
(4)

clean
colour
taste

clear

Melody

(1) sweet
(2) noise

(3) music
(4) dance
Clever

(1) educated
(2) swift

(3) wise

(4) wild

Immense

(1) waste
(2) growing
(3) reduced
(4) large

Idle

(1) idea
(2) lazy
(3) daily
(4) busy

Latest Sgrkari Jobs, Govt Exam Results,
Vacancies and updates on one click m



0Z/556

I
’ Directions : Pick the word which is spelt correctly.

51.

52.

53-

54.

55.

57.

58.

59.

(1)
(2)
(3)
(4)
(1)
(2)
(3)
(4)
(1)
(2)
(3)
(4)
(1)
(2)
(3)
(4)
(1)
(2)
(3)
(4)
(1)
(2)
(3)
(4)
(1)
(2)
(3)
(4)
(1)
(2)
(3)
(4)
(1)
(2)
(3)
(4)
(1)
(2)
(3)
(4)

SECTION D

friends
frends
freinds
feriends
restaurant
restaurent
restarant
restarent
apolozized
apologized
apollogized
appologized
netural
nattural
naturral
natural
describe
discribe
diskribe
descraibe
ganeral
genaral
general
genral
grammer
grammar
gramar
grammor
compleat
complet
complete
compelete
solusion
solushun
sollution
solution

appearance
appiarance
apearance

appearence

£l

SECTION E

Directions : Identify the part of speech to which the
underlined word belongs.

61. Keep your torch ready. The lights may go off.
(1) pronoun

(2) wverb
(38) adjective
(4) adverb
62. Dr. Ravinder put the cash in a bag and locked
it.
(1) article
(2) preposition
(3) wverb
(4) noun

63. Sheela wore a beautiful sari yesterday.
(1) pronoun
(2) adverb
(3) wverb
(4) preposition

64. They happily accepted the gifts given to

them.

(1) adverb
(2) adjective
(3) noun

(4) wverb

65, The pit was deep and dangerous.
(1) pronoun
(2) adjective
(3) adverb
(4) conjunction

66. We usually take a bus to go to the station.
(1) adjective

(2) adverb
(3) conjunction
(4) wverb
67. Sleeping early is supposed to be good for
health.
(1) noun
(2) wverb

(3) pronoun
(4) adjective
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68. Goverdhan shares his room in the hostel with |74.
Suresh.
(1) noun
(2) conjunction
(3) verb
(4) adverb
69. Sarita stays close to the Clock Tower. 75.
(1) preposition
(2) adjective
(3) adverb
(4) verb
70. The children shouted joyfully when the
Principal declared a holiday after the 76.
function.
(1) noun
(2) adverb
(3) adjective
(4) article
77.
SECTION F
Directions : Use the correct form of the word to fillin
the blanks in the following sentences.
71. I am very fond of , I want to learn
more about it.
(1) acting 78.
(2) actor
(3) acts
(4) actings
72. The between the two persons
went on for about an hour. 79.
(1) arguings
(2) arguables
(3) argument
(4) argue
73. We were to submit the assignment |gg,
in ten days as asked for by our teacher.
(1) determined
(2) determine
(3) determining
(4) determinded

The mob was by the refusal to
enter and they started throwing stones at the
building.

(1) provoked

(2) provocated

(3) provoke

(4)

The

provocate

sound was loud and unpleasant, so it
everyone.

(1) astonishes

(2) surprised

(3) shocking

(4) fright

The old station was

repairs.

(1)

(2) temporwarily

(3) temporary

(4) temporarily

closed for

temper

The shopkeeper shouted at his

helper.

(1) angry

(2) angrily

(3) angringly

(4) angrier

All the visitors were received by the
receptionist.

(1) efficient

(2) efficiency

(3) efficiently

(4) efficience

Many of the young men and women were

(1)
(2) unemployables
(3)
(4) unemploy

unemployees

unemployed

“If you are you can wait in the
next room,” said the doctor to the patient’s
attendant.

(1) anxieted
(2) anxiously
(3) anxiety

(4) anxious
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SECTION G

Directions : Fill in the blanks using the correct

word.

81.

82.

Ali got an argument with the
traffic policeman because he was not wearing
a helmet.

(1) wup to
(2) in

(3) on
(4) into

In this year I intend learn driving.

(1) to
(2) on
(3) for
(4) at

Please take charge my work till

I return.

(1) off

(2) on

(3) at

(4) of
First of all you have to chop two
large onions.
(1) down
(2) out

(3) up

(4) in

The doctor gave the young parents advice
how to care for the child.

(I) on
(2) over
(3) for
(4) of

(9)

86.

87.

88.

89.

90.

I don't like swimming. I'm afraid

water.

(1) for
(2) on
(3) of
(4) over

Can you please make enquiries about a flat to

let your neighbourhood ?

(1) on

(2) in

(3) at

(4) of

Sudha rang her friend to tell her
about her quarrel with the bus conductor.
(1) out

(2) at

(3) wup

(4) away

The well-packed gifts were very pretty to look

(1) in
(2) from
(3) out
(4) at

After a short break for advertisements the
cricket match went

(1) away
(2) on
(3) out
(4) in
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SECTION H
Directions : Fill in the blanks using the correct
word(s).
91. The brave man rescued the lady
danger.
(1) from
(2) for
(3) because
(4) of
92. Suddenly the city was enveloped
a thick fog.
(1) from
(2) by
(3) within
(4) into
93. She returned the necklace its
rightful owner.
(1) for
(2) with
(3) to
(4) by
94, Are you interested western
music ?
(1) on
(2) by
(3) from
(4) in
95. The officer was reverted his
original position.
(1) to
(2) with
(3) into
(4) on
96. You need not worry being late.
(1) for
(2) about
(3) from
(4) with

(10)

97!

98.

99.

100.

101.

102.

103.

A little learning is a thing.
(1) good

(2) Dbetter

(3) desirable

(4) dangerous

When in Rome do as the do.
(1) French

(2) English

(3) Romans

(4) Americans

Do not count your till they are

hatched.

(1) eggs

(2) chickens

(3) birds

(4) coins

A in hand is worth two in the bush.
(1) bird

(2) coin

(3) bag

(4) ball

A friend in need is a
(1) friend’s deed
(2) good friend

(3) best friend
(4) friend indeed
Look before you
(1) keep

(2) sleep

(8) leap

(4) step

Make hay while the shines.
(1) moon

(2) sun

(3) day

(4) night
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104. The is always greener on the other SECTION I
side.
(1) flower Directions : Correct the following sentences by
0 e selecting the best option for the underlined part
(3) from among the choices given.
grass
WAl (s 111. Mira is loving dogs.
105. Do not cry over spilt (13 loves
(1) sugar B e
(2) water 8 Bteeai
(3) food i
(&) milk (4) loving
o el Rt amuh ok 112. On Independence Day the Prime Minister
(1) Steel hoists the National Flag on the Red Fort.
(2) Glass (1) over
(3) Full @ at
(4) Empty @) in
107. Radha is weak Maths. @ for
(1) on
(2) in 118. This is the house that was robbed, is it ?
3) by (1) isn’tit?
4 ith
iR (2) itis?
108. The shop was infested mice.
(1) in (8) wasit?
(2) by (4) were it ?
(3) with
(4) from 114. Many person have been cured of swine flu.
109. Tenali Rama Krishna is famous (1)  person has
his wisdom. 2) persons has
;; :.or (3) person will
rom
e (4) persons have
D by 115. During the lunch hour I am having fruit
110. I am indebted you for all the every day.
help you have given me. ) T am kave
(: :‘th (2) I having
i3; fy (3) T have
or
i (4) I can having
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116. The road rules can be followed by everyone. Directions : Fill in the blanks using the best option
to form correct sentences.

(1) must be
(2) can 121. The eventual goal science is to
provide a single theory that describes the
(3) must whole universe,
(4) may be (1) on
(2) for
117, Kept off the grass. @) of
4 b
(1) Keeping T
(2) Keeps 122. It is impossible to get a full solution by
investigating parts of the problem
(3) Keep isolation.
(4) You keeps (1) on
(2) in
118. Inflation and price rise have caused concern (3) for
for everyone. (4) over
(1) in
123. Communication between them suddenly
(2) on broke
(3) to (1) in
(4) from _ (2) away
(3) up
119. The patient was gave the injection by the (4) down
nurse,
i ) 124. You have to be clear what the
(1) given problem is before you can solve it.
(2) gave (1) about
(3) give (2) across
3 1
(4) was given AR W
(4) amidst
120. If the sun comes out brightly the day will |125, The discovery brought the question
watm. of the beginning of the universe for
1) be discussion.
(1) out
(2) will be
(2) away
(3) can be (3) up
(4) must be (4) into
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126.

127.

128.

129.

130.

As the bus reached the highway it began to |Directions : Correct the following sentences by
up speed. selecting the best option for the underlined part
from among the choices given.

(1) take
(2) pick 131. This is one machine which is used for
3) gain sewing.
(4) increase (1) the
(2) an
Can you definite predictions 3) a
about today’s weather ?
(4) those
(1) give
(2) do 132. We must do the work as good as we can.
(3) make (1) better
(4) try (2) nicer
: - (3) nice
Now we will be able to the right
conclusions about the situations. (4) well
) talk 133. She slipped because there was few water on
(2) solve the floor.
(3) think (1) a few
(4) draw : (2) some
(3) little
A complete solution may not a (4) very few
difference to the nation.
M give 134. I always speaks the truth.
(2) make (1) speaking
(3) solve (2) speak
(4) help (3) spoke
(4) spoken
If you out experiments on moving
bodies you would be able to understand. 135. I was unable to heard what you were saying.
(1) carry (1) hear
(2) made (2) herd
(3) do (3) hearing
(4) show (4) hears
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136.

137.

138.

139.

140.

Chandra is working hard, however he will

succeed.

(1) therefore

(2) because

(3) but also

(4) even though

Not only he will make a fool of himself.

(1) Simply

(2) Definite
(3) But rather
(4) Certainly-

Such a student as E should stand first.

(1) heris
(2) sheis
(3) she will be
(4) her will be

The ship sank because the crew was saved.

(1) in spite of
(2) even

(3) however
(4) despite

You must write to me as soon as you reached

Pune.

(1) reaches
(2) reaching
(3) reach

(4) will reach

(14)

Directions

SECTION J

RE-ARRANGEMENT OF WORDS IN A
SENTENCE

Given below are some jumbled

words /phrases. Select the option which gives the
correct order for a meaningful sentence.

141.

142.

143.

the one-day cricket match tickets for

a b
my friend bought two.
c d

The correct order of words in the sentence is

(1) dbac
(2) cadb
(3) cdba
(4) bacd

has constituted an enquiry team to probe

a b
the riots of 2002 the Supreme Court.
¢ d

The correct order of words in the sentence is

(1) bead
(2) dbac
(3) bdac
(4) dabec

rural electrification

a
of load shedding and power cuts
b
in spite of there are problems.
e d

The correct order of words in the sentence is

(1) cadb
(2) achd
(3) dcba
(4) dbac
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144. brave was as the king as a lion. 148. anxious about their results the students
a b c d a b ¢
The correct order of words in the sentence is were Very.
d
(1) dbac
(2) cbad The correct order of words in the sentence is
8 db
i sdue (1) cadb
(4) cdba
(2) cdab
145. ived t f letters.
received a stream we of letters i@ beda
a b ¢ d
The correct order of words in the sentence is (4) bcad
(1) cabd
(2) bade 149. will perform the well-known dancer
(3 cbad 5 E
in the city on the 30™.
(4) bacd c d
146. streamed through the window the bright The correct order of words in the sentence is
a b c
sunlight. (1)  eabd
$ (2) bdac
The correct order of words in the sentence is
3 db
(1) bacd (@' 2
(2) cdba (4) bacd
(3) bdea
(4) cdab 150. wearing helmets the police compulsory
a b c
147. they a TV set last week bought. Dive mads,
d
a b c d
The correct order of words in the sentence is The correct order of words in the sentence is
(1) bdca (1) bdac
(2) cbad (2) cbda
(3) adbe (3) beda
(4) chda (4) acdb
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SPACE FOR ROUGH WORK
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